120 East Davis Street
A I IA Fayette, MO 65248-1405
(660) 248-1911

LABORATORIES LLC www.inovatia.com

Date: 9/11/2023

RE: Drinking Water Lead Analysis
Facility: Schuyler County R-I

Date Received: 08/18/23 Chain of Custody Number: Pb-0056
Time Received: 14:10

Relinquished by:  Sarah Alley
Sampler: Sarah Alley

Enclosed please find results for the sample(s) received as described above. The values reported are in
conformance with internal and method quality control guidelines.

If you have questions or need more information, please contact us.

Thank you for your interest in working with Inovatia Laboratories.
Sincerely,

%,W/M Vandebiiosit-

Jennifer Vandelicht
Quality Assurance

Note: Testing Performed by NELAC Facility E87688

Enclosures:
Chain of Custody Record(s)

This report has been produced for the exclusive and confidential use of our clients. Reference to the analyses, the results, or the company in any news releases,
advertising, or other public announcement is prohibited without obtaining prior written consent.



I@EATIA

Analysis Report

Total Lead by ICP-MS

Chain of Custody: Pb-0056
Facility: Schuyler County R-I

Laboratory Number

Pb-0056-001
Pb-0056-002
Pb-0056-003
Pb-0056-004
Pb-0056-005
Pb-0056-006
Pb-0056-007
Pb-0056-008
Pb-0056-009
Pb-0056-010
Pb-0056-011
Pb-0056-012
Pb-0056-013
Pb-0056-014
Pb-0056-015
Pb-0056-016
Pb-0056-017
Pb-0056-018
Pb-0056-019
Pb-0056-020
Pb-0056-021
Pb-0056-022
Pb-0056-023
Pb-0056-024
Pb-0056-025
Pb-0056-026
Pb-0056-027
Pb-0056-028
Pb-0056-029
Pb-0056-030
Pb-0056-031
Pb-0056-032
Pb-0056-033
Pb-0056-034
Pb-0056-035
Pb-0056-036

Customer Sample Number
SLO1-RM133A-HS
SLO1-ELOFF-HS#1
Schuler County R-I
SLO1-RM111-HS
SLO1-RM103-HS
SLO01-RM104-HS
SLO1-RM109-HS
SLO1-RM106-HS
SLO1-RM102-HS
SLO1-RM101-HS
SLO1-RM107-HS
SLO1-RM129-HS
SLO1-RM130-HS
SLO1-RM120-HS
SLO1-RM120-RRF
SLO1-RM116-HS
SLO1-RM115-HS
SLO01-RM123-HS
SLO1-RM124-HS
SLO1-RM126-HS
SLO1-RM154-RRF
SLO01-RM134-HS1
SLO1-RM134 SC1
SL01-RM152-DW
SLO1-RM151-HS
SLO1-WGHT-HSL
SLO1-WGH-HSR
SLO1-HSGLCKR-SH#1
SLO1-RM134-HS2
SL01-RM134-SC2
SLO1-HSBLCKR-SH#1
SLO1-RM107-HS#1
SLO1-RM107-HS#2
SLO1-RM107-HS#3
SLO1-RM107-HS#4
SLO1-RM107-HS#7

Date Collected Sample Type

8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
No Sample
8/15/2023
No Sample
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
No Sample
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023

Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw

Draw

Draw

Draw

Draw

Draw
Draw
Draw
Draw

Draw

20f2

Sample Matrix: Water
Method of Analysis: EPA 200.8

Result
ug/L (ppb)
5.58
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
56.7
ND
ND
ND
ND
2.28
1.91
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
14.9
ND
3.17
12.1
1.29
ND
ND

ND

1.69
1.63

3.25
3.51
1.78
1.47
1.18

Reporting
Limit
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0

1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

This report has been produced for the exclusive and confidential use of our clients. Reference to the analyses,
the results, or the company is prohibited without obtaining prior written consent.



Contact Name:
Company Name:
Address:
City,State,zip
Phone Number:
E-Mail:

' LABORATORIES, L1.c

Bob Franklin

Get the Lead Qut LLC
PO Box 118
Sturgeon, MO 65284

417-294-6112
bobfranklin@gettheleadoutmo.us

Facility: Schuyler County R-i
Facility Address: 21701 US Hwy 63
Facility Contact: Kyle Windy

Sheetl

120 East Davis Strect
Fayette, MO 65248-1405
(660) 248-1911
WWW.inovatia.com

Matrix: Water
Grab/Composite: Grab
Number of Containers: 33
Preservation: HNO3
Chain of Custody: Pb-0056

Lab Number Customer Sample Number Date Collected
1|Pb-0056-001 SLO1-RM133A-HS 08/15/23
2{Pb-0056-002 SLO1-ELOFF-HS#1 08/15/23
3|Pb-0056-003 SLO1-RM112-HS 08/15/23
4|Pb-0056-004 SLO1-RM111-HS 08/15/23
5/Pb-0056-005 SLO1-RM103-HS 08/15/23
6/Pb-0056-006 SLO1-RM104-HS 08/15/23
7|Pb-0056-007 SLO1-RM109-HS 08/15/23
8|Pb-0056-008 SLO1-RM106-HS 08/15/23
9|Pb-0056-009 SLO1-RM102-HS 08/15/23
10|Pb-0056-010 SLO1-RM101-HS 08/15/23
11|Pb-0056-011 SLO1-RM107-HS 08/15/23
12|Pb-0056-012 SLO1-RM129-HS 08/15/23
13|Pb-0056-013 SLO1-RM130-HS 08/15/23
14|Pb-0056-014 SLO1-RM120-HS 08/15/23
15/Pb-0056-015 SLO1-RM120-RRF 08/15/23
16|Pb-0056-016 SLO1-RM116-HS 08/15/23
17|Pb-0056-017 SLO1-RM115-HS 08/15/23
18|Pb-0056-018 SLO1-RM123-HS 08/15/23
19|Pb-0056-019 SLO1-RM124-HS 08/15/23
20|Pb-0056-020 SLO1-RM126-HS 08/15/23
21/Pb-0056-021 SLO1-RM154-RRF 08/15/23
22|Pb-0056-022 SLO1-RM134-HS1 08/15/23
23|Pb-0056-023 SLO1-RM134 SC1 08/15/23
24|Pb-0056-024 SLO1-RM152-DW 08/15/23
25[Pb-0056-025 SLO1-RM151-HS 08/15/23
26{Pb-0056-026 SLO1-WGHT-HSL N/S o o
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27|Pb-0056-027

Sheetl

SLO1-WGH-HSR

08/15/23

28|Pb-0056-028

SLO1-HSGLCKR-SH#1

N/S A

29|Pb-0056-029

SLO1-RM134-HS2

08/15/23

30[Pb-0056-030

SLO1-RM134-SC2

08/15/23

31(Pb-0056-031

SLO1-HSBLCKR-SH#1

N/S -

32|Pb-0056-032

SLO1-RM107-HS#1

08/15/23

33|Pb-0056-033

SLO1-RM107-HS#2

08/15/23

34|Pb-0056-034

SLO1-RM107-HS#3

08/15/23

35|Pb-0056-035

SLO1-RM107-HS#4

08/15/23

36|Pb-0056-036

SLO1-RM107-HS#7

08/15/23

Delivery Method:
Coolant:
Arrival Temperature:

Sampler Signature:

Relinquished By:

Received By:

)QA U /2

SARAH ALLEY
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Date/Time: 08/15/23 (¢ 3O

Date/Time: 0818123 /4//()

oweprme: 5 [15(22 et



